
Training 26 Sep 2023 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: ed212bc6
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Ice dragon eats ordinary dragon
            Einstein looks through telescope
            John rises again
            Ostrich overtakes a jaguar
            Circus elephant escapes
            Malaria mosquitoes wiped out
            Talking birds bring news around
            Overturned lorry sheds load
            Genius born
            Beetle sheds wings
            Sea level rises seven meters
            Lovely weather all year 'round
            Curtains on the walls
            The world's longest bridge built
            Monkey appears on TV
            Chef burns sausage
            New religion created
            Model looses a shoe
            It snows mushrooms
            Cell phone rings no longer
            Koala falls
            Whales go on safari
            Scientist experiments on brother
            Plane lands backwards
            New mountain detected
            Robots granted same rights as people
            Mime walks tightrope
            Tourism is taxed
            Calculator makes mistakes
            Sheep with tartan wool bred
            Comedian loses laughter
            Whales watch people
            Cold new epidemic
            Vendor sells other people's houses
            Hydropower stops working
            New fish species looks like sushi
            Pillow insurrection
            Cold eradicated
            Greece bankrupt
            Sharks learn to speak

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 26 Sep 2023 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: ed212bc6
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Tornado observed on Jupiter
            Vacuum cleaning new Olympic discipline
            Dog vomits on the road
            Politician defects
            Alarm clocks prohibited
            Landmines banned
            Christmas is rescheduled to June
            Skull key to paradise
            King stands for election
            Mobile phone implant Invented
            Air-conditioning freezes
            World memory record set
            All religions agree tolerance
            Dancing is made illegal
            Fisherman catches eels
            Devided opinion uncomon
            Burj Dubai  will be extended
            Queen steps down
            Steam machine invented
            Camel race won
            Confused duck flies north in winter
            New hotel in New York
            Skyscraper crumbles
            New haircut: hair inwards
            Dolphin wins Minde Sports Championship
            Monkey found reading
            Fabulous world emerges in sea
            Cartoon character elected president
            Government takes over all business
            Baby gets doctorate
            Entombed warriors escape
            Fish swims fast
            Homemade vase breaks
            Compass points South
            Big city square becomes camping site
            Peace is abolished
            Manhattan must be moved
            National flags no longer used
            Soccer player gets divorced
            Last newspaper printed

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 26 Sep 2023 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: ed212bc6
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Grand slam at casino
            Company goes bankrupt
            An insect flies
            Bus driver refuses to gear up
            Crime wave in America
            All Swedes travel abroad
            Dog buries bone
            World's longest hair found
            Monk wins a race
            Children blow bubbles
            Sun changes colour
            Last illness wiped out
            Government backs industry
            Spanish becomes world language
            Horse whips jockey
            Lifeguard drowns in beautiful eyes
            New world record in swimming
            Great fish catches great fisherman
            New energy source invented
            Amazon jungle deforested
            Bank insures customers' money
            Smoking becomes illegal
            10th Star Trek series
            Fanatics wave banner
            Hedgehogs trained to collect litter
            Coffee turns blue
            Camel quits smoking
            Flying boat invented
            New law written
            All electricity runs out
            Women´s marathon - two hours
            New memory drink
            Elephant remembers birthday
            Doping becomes legal
            Tea more expensive than oil
            Mars stops rotating
            World race olympic discipline
            Quantum physics was all made up
            Lipstick turns into a weapon
            Taxis work for free

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 26 Sep 2023 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: ed212bc6
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Penguin touches seabed
            Business prohibited
            Upper age limit for voters
            First flying submarine
            West end stage play closes
            Grocery shop stops selling food
            Greece sells its islands
            Industry changes targets
            Nun ends celibate life
            Scouts' tent collapses
            Psychologist goes mad
            Rain ends drought
            Chocolate runs out
            Pants prohibits
            Human cloning legalized
            Chimpanzee fly to Venus
            Wolves become tame
            Sock gets a shower
            Plastic is banned
            Hair color prohibited
            Mailbox company starts sending e-mails
            Moon loves the Sun
            Rock'n'roll on retirement home
            Reversed poem great hit
            Zebra loses stripes
            Egyptian mummy is resurrected
            Boat sails adrift
            Giraffe looks into the distance
            Princes marries
            Jesus returns
            Pigeon lays eggs in winter
            Train on time
            Every road covered with gold
            Man lifts benchpress
            Largest diamond ever found
            Grandchild gets grandgrandchildren
            James Bond fulfills his mission
            Party at the parliament
            New shark species discovered
            Earth becomes red giant

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 26 Sep 2023 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: ed212bc6
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Billionaire wins the lottery
            Film star hosts party
            Carrots stimulate hair growth
            Big Thunderstorm
            Banker donates to charity
            Beverage served in solid form
            Prisoner breeds canaries
            Caps banned
            Teleporting banned
            Clown fish makes bad joke
            Missile fired in desert
            Last facebook post posted
            Horse backflips an obstacle
            Physicists finds formula for gravity
            Dentist biggest superstar

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


