1	Ice dragon eats ordinary dragon
2	Einstein looks through telescope
3	John rises again
4	Ostrich overtakes a jaguar
5	Circus elephant escapes
6	Malaria mosquitoes wiped out
7	Talking birds bring news around
8	Overturned lorry sheds load
9	Genius born
10	Beetle sheds wings
11	Sea level rises seven meters
12	Lovely weather all year 'round
13	Curtains on the walls
14	The world's longest bridge built
15	Monkey appears on TV
16	Chef burns sausage
17	New religion created
18	Model looses a shoe
19	It snows mushrooms
20	Cell phone rings no longer
21	Koala falls
22	Whales go on safari
23	Scientist experiments on brother
24	Plane lands backwards
25	New mountain detected
26	Robots granted same rights as people
27	Mime walks tightrope
28	Tourism is taxed
29	Calculator makes mistakes
30	Sheep with tartan wool bred
31	Comedian loses laughter
32	Whales watch people
33	Cold new epidemic
34	Vendor sells other people's houses
35	Hydropower stops working
36	New fish species looks like sushi
37	Pillow insurrection
38	Cold eradicated
39	Greece bankrupt
40	Sharks learn to speak
L	

41 Tornado	observed on Jupiter
	cleaning new Olympic discipline
	its on the road
44 Politician	
45 Alarm clo	ocks prohibited
	es banned
47 Christma	is is rescheduled to June
48 Skull key	v to paradise
	nds for election
50 Mobile p	hone implant Invented
51 Air-condi	tioning freezes
52 World me	emory record set
53 All religio	ons agree tolerance
54 Dancing	is made illegal
55 Fisherma	an catches eels
56 Devided	opinion uncomon
57 "Burj Duł	pai" will be extended
58 Queen s	teps down
59 Steam m	achine invented
60 Camel ra	ace won
61 Confuse	d duck flies north in winter
62 New hote	el in New York
63 Skyscrap	per crumbles
64 New hair	cut: hair inwards
65 Dolphin v	wins Minde Sports Championship
66 Monkey	found reading
67 Fabulous	s world emerges in sea
68 Cartoon	character elected president
69 Governm	nent takes over all business
70 Baby get	s doctorate
71 Entombe	ed warriors escape
72 Fish swir	ns fast
73 Homema	ade vase breaks
74 Compass	s points South
75 Big city s	quare becomes camping site
76 Peace is	abolished
77 Manhatta	an must be moved
78 National	flags no longer used
79 Soccer p	layer gets divorced
80 Last new	/spaper printed

81	Grand slam at casino
82	Company goes bankrupt
83	An insect flies
84	Bus driver refuses to gear up
85	Crime wave in America
86	All Swedes travel abroad
87	Dog buries bone
88	World's longest hair found
89	Monk wins a race
90	Children blow bubbles
91	Sun changes colour
92	Last illness wiped out
93	Government backs industry
94	Spanish becomes world language
95	Horse whips jockey
96	Lifeguard drowns in beautiful eyes
97	New world record in swimming
98	Great fish catches great fisherman
99	New energy source invented
100	Amazon jungle deforested
101	Bank insures customers' money
102	Smoking becomes illegal
103	10th Star Trek series
104	Fanatics wave banner
105	Hedgehogs trained to collect litter
106	Coffee turns blue
107	Camel quits smoking
108	Flying boat invented
109	New law written
110	All electricity runs out
111	Women's marathon - two hours
112	New memory drink
113	Elephant remembers birthday
114	Doping becomes legal
115	Tea more expensive than oil
116	Mars stops rotating
117	World race olympic discipline
118	Quantum physics was all made up
119	Lipstick turns into a weapon
120	Taxis work for free
L	

## Training 26 Sep 2023 International

121	Penguin touches seabed
121	Business prohibited
122	Upper age limit for voters
120	First flying submarine
125	West end stage play closes
126	Grocery shop stops selling food
120	Greece sells its islands
128	Industry changes targets
120	Nun ends celibate life
130	Scouts' tent collapses
131	Psychologist goes mad
132	Rain ends drought
133	Chocolate runs out
134	Pants prohibits
135	Human cloning legalized
136	Chimpanzee fly to Venus
137	Wolves become tame
138	Sock gets a shower
139	Plastic is banned
140	Hair color prohibited
141	Mailbox company starts sending e-mails
142	Moon loves the Sun
143	Rock'n'roll on retirement home
144	Reversed poem great hit
145	Zebra loses stripes
146	Egyptian mummy is resurrected
147	Boat sails adrift
148	Giraffe looks into the distance
149	Princes marries
150	Jesus returns
151	Pigeon lays eggs in winter
152	Train on time
153	Every road covered with gold
154	Man lifts benchpress
155	Largest diamond ever found
156	Grandchild gets grandgrandchildren
157	James Bond fulfills his mission
158	Party at the parliament
159	New shark species discovered
160	Earth becomes red giant

161	Billionaire wins the lottery
162	Film star hosts party
163	Carrots stimulate hair growth
164	Big Thunderstorm
165	Banker donates to charity
166	Beverage served in solid form
167	Prisoner breeds canaries
168	Caps banned
169	Teleporting banned
170	Clown fish makes bad joke
171	Missile fired in desert
172	Last facebook post posted
173	Horse backflips an obstacle
174	Physicists finds formula for gravity
175	Dentist biggest superstar